
2021 Championship Series 
Season Standings

  This document shows the Championship Series Standings for all 
competitors that qualified for the Championship Series. All competitors who 
qualified will only be able to participate in the class in which they have 
earned the most points during this series.
 
  To be eligible for the Championship Series, a driver must compete in more 
than half of the locally hosted events. Out of Region events do not 
contribute towards a competitor's eligibility. All events, both Local and Out of 
Region, will contribute towards the point total of a competitor. With one 
event left, any competitor who's attended 4 or more events is still eligible for 
Champion Series Points totals. After the final event, a minimum of 5 events 
will be needed to qualify.

  The 2021 Season will use a competitor's top 8 finishes to determine their 
place in the Championship Standings. With 10 total scored events this year, 
this means the lowest 2 scoring events will be dropped. Should a competitor 
have any drops containing points from an event, those points will be 
highlighted in yellow. "Final Points" is the sum of all drops subtracted from 
the Season Points for a given competitor. 

  Each page will contain the overall point standings of every qualified 
competitor in any of the 7 indexed classes that the FLR Region tracks 
points for. These classes are:

· Pro (P)
· Street 1 (S1)
· Street 2 (S2)
· Street Touring (ST)
· XS/CAM (XC)
· Street Prepared/Street Modified (SP/SM)
· Prepared/Modified (PMod)



2021 Season Championship Podiums
PRO

Pos Name Final Points Total Events Drops Local Events FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2
1 Chris Morton 145 10 2 8 15 10 20 20 20 15 20 20 20 6
2 Nick Pasternack 88 8 0 7 4 12 10 12 15 10 10 15
3 Dave Potocki 74 7 0 5 10 15 12 12 10 15

Street 1

Pos Name Final Points Total Events Drops Local Events FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2
1 Erik Knorr 120 8 0 7 20 6 20 15 12 12 15 20
2 Tyler Porter 113 7 0 6 20 15 8 15 20 20 15
3 Cullen Noonen 70 6 0 6 15 10 3 15 15 12

Street 2

Pos Name Final Points Total Events Drops Local Events FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2
1 George Modlin 137 9 1 8 10 15 15 15 15 20 12 20 15
2 Tyler Boise 82 7 0 7 20 3 6 4 4 20 15 10
3 David Griffin 68 9 1 7 2 6 12 6 15 15 12

Street Touring

Pos Name Final Points Total Events Drops Local Events FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2
1 J Scott Moller 140 8 0 7 15 15 15 20 15 20 20 20
2 Alex Johnson 132 10 2 8 12 20 20 15 20 8 15 15 15 12
3 Emilio Moran 85 9 1 7 20 12 8 12 15 2 8 8

XS/CAM

Pos Name Final Points Total Events Drops Local Events FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2
1 Jeff Guerdat 110 7 0 6 8 15 20 15 20 20 12
2 Daniel Kjar 9 6 0 6 3 6
3

SP/SM

Pos Name Final Points Total Events Drops Local Events FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2
1 John W Roberts Jr 73 10 2 8 12 3 6 10 12 10 10 10
2 Melvin Dillon Jr. 72 6 0 5 20 20 20 12
3 Kyle Fenner 57 8 0 8 6 12 10 3 12 6 8

Prep/Mod

Pos Name Final Points Total Events Drops Local Events FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2
1 Mark Seelbinder 55 7 0 6 20 20 15
2
3



2021 Season Championship Standings
Overall 2021 Season Championship Standings for all eligible competitors are listed on the following pages. 



PRO

Pos Name Final
Points

Points Total
Events

Drops Local
Events

FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2

1 Chris Morton 145 166 10 2 8 15 10 20 20 20 15 20 20 20 6
2 Nick Pasternack 88 88 8 0 7 4 12 10 12 15 10 10 15
3 Dave Potocki 74 74 7 0 5 10 15 12 12 10 15
4 Andres Rodriguez 64 64 7 0 5 6 10 20 8 8 4 8
5 Shaun Hallam 45 45 6 0 5 2 15 1 15 12
6 Andrew Edgecomb 36 36 9 1 7 4 2 8 6 6 10
7 Scott Prior 30 30 7 0 6 6 10 6 8
8 Jim Perrin 27 27 7 0 5 12 8 3 1 3
9 Michael Potocki 23 23 5 0 5 3 1 6 3 10

10 Aaron Sieczkarek 17 17 8 0 7 1 1 3 3 4 4 1
11 Mark Seelbinder 10 10 7 0 6 8 2
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Street 1

Pos Name Final
Points

Points Total
Events

Drops Local
Events

FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2

1 Erik Knorr 120 120 8 0 7 20 6 20 15 12 12 15 20
2 Tyler Porter 113 113 7 0 6 20 15 8 15 20 20 15
3 Cullen Noonen 70 70 6 0 6 15 10 3 15 15 12
4 Melody Scott 46 46 6 0 6 6 4 12 12 4 8
5 Greg Turner 46 46 10 2 8 8 4 2 6 6 20
6 Alexandr Agapii 26 26 6 0 5 12 2 12
7 John Hedrich 18 18 7 0 6 3 15
8 Christopher Ellinwood 17 17 5 0 5 4 3 2 8
9 Scott Prior 8 8 7 0 6 8

10 David Griffin 6 6 9 1 7 6
11 Zachary Wissick 1 1 5 0 5 1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35



Street 2

Pos Name Final
Points

Points Total
Events

Drops Local
Events

FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2

1 George Modlin 137 137 9 1 8 10 15 15 15 15 20 12 20 15
2 Tyler Boise 82 82 7 0 7 20 3 6 4 4 20 15 10
3 David Griffin 68 68 9 1 7 2 6 12 6 15 15 12
4 Jason Rowley 58 58 7 0 7 6 12 4 10 8 12 6
5 Keith Crossley 55 55 8 0 7 4 8 2 3 8 10 12 8
6 Jen Arena 22 22 5 0 5 1 4 1 6 10
7 Felisha Welninski 9 9 5 0 5 3 6
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Street Touring

Pos Name Final
Points

Points Total
Events

Drops Local
Events

FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2

1 J Scott Moller 140 140 8 0 7 15 15 15 20 15 20 20 20
2 Alex Johnson 132 152 10 2 8 12 20 20 15 20 8 15 15 15 12
3 Emilio Moran 85 85 9 1 7 20 12 8 12 15 2 8 8
4 James Hoelscher 56 56 7 0 7 8 6 10 10 6 8 8
5 Clarke LaCelle 50 50 7 0 6 12 4 12 12 10
6 Mike Krueger 35 35 5 0 5 6 10 6 1 12
7 Travis Eichele 25 25 7 0 7 8 3 4 10
8 Everett Buck 10 10 5 0 5 3 3 4
9 Scott Prior 6 6 7 0 6 6
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XS/CAM

Pos Name Final
Points

Points Total
Events

Drops Local
Events

FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2

1 Jeff Guerdat 110 110 7 0 6 8 15 20 15 20 20 12
2 Daniel Kjar 9 9 6 0 6 3 6
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35



SP/SM

Pos Name Final
Points

Points Total
Events

Drops Local
Events

FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2

1 John W Roberts Jr 73 73 10 2 8 12 3 6 10 12 10 10 10
2 Melvin Dillon Jr. 72 72 6 0 5 20 20 20 12
3 Kyle Fenner 57 57 8 0 8 6 12 10 3 12 6 8
4 Mike Toombs 51 51 6 0 5 10 15 6 6 10 4
5 Leo Fenner 45 45 8 0 8 4 10 4 2 15 4 6
6 Bruce Chimene 23 23 6 0 5 8 12 3
7 Daniel Kjar 7 7 6 0 6 3 4
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Prep/Mod

Pos Name Final
Points

Points Total
Events

Drops Local
Events

FLR 1 FLR 2 FLR 3 FLR 4 FLR 5 FLR 6 FLR 7 FLR 8 OOR 1 OOR 2

1 Mark Seelbinder 55 55 7 0 6 20 20 15
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